of the Group as at 31st December, 2007, which has been extracted from the published annual report

of the Group for the year ended 31st December, 2007, as if the Disposal had been completed on 31st

December, 2007.

The unaudited pro forma income statement and cash flow statement are prepared based on the

audited consolidated income statement and cash flow statement of the Group for the year ended 31st

December, 2007, extracted from the published annual report of the Group for the year ended 31st

December, 2007, as if the Disposal had been completed on 1st January, 2007.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical

financial information of the Group as set out in set out in Appendix I to this circular and other financial

information included elsewhere in this Circular.

- 79 -

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

 The Group
 as at 31st   Pro forma
 December,  Pro forma  Pro forma  Pro forma  remaining
 2007  adjustment  adjustment  adjustment  group
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000
   (note 1 ) (note 2 ) (note 3 )

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
 Plant and equipment 768  (253 )   515
 Interests in associates 3   3

 771   518

CURRENT ASSETS
 Inventories 3,576  (1,599 )   1,977
 Debtors, deposits and prepayments 8,221  (6,377 )   1,844
 Amounts due from related companies 2,466  1,774   4,240
 Income tax recoverable 147   147
 Cash and bank balances 3,124  (1,846 ) 6,060  (2,256 ) 5,082

 17,534   13,290

DEDUCT:

CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Creditors, accruals and deposits received 6,969  (3,232 )   3,737
 Amount due to a shareholder 15   15
 Income tax payable 107  (103 )   4

 7,091   3,756

NET CURRENT ASSETS 10,443   9,534

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
 LIABILITIES 11,214   10,052

NON-CURRENT LIABILITY
 Loans from directors (2,256 )   2,256  –

NET ASSETS 8,958   10,052

REPRESENTING:

SHARE CAPITAL 5,240   5,240

RESERVES 3,703  (181 ) 1,290   4,812

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE
 TO SHAREHOLDERS
 OF THE COMPANY 8,943   10,052

MINORITY INTERESTS 15  (15 )   –

TOTAL EQUITY 8,958   10,052

- 80 -

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

 The Group
 for the year
 ended 31st   Pro forma
 December,  Pro forma  Pro forma  remaining
 2007  adjustment  adjustment  group
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

   (note 1 ) (note 2 )

Turnover 60,498  (24,145 )   36,353

Cost of sales (43,502 ) 14,193   (29,309 )

Gross profit 16,996   7,044

Other income 310  (268 )   42

Selling and distribution expenses (1,461 ) 1,235   (226 )

Administrative expenses (13,813 ) 6,735   (7,078 )

Operating profit 2,032   (218 )

Finance costs –   –

Gain on disposal of subsidiaries –   3,217  3,217

Share of net losses of associates (4 )   (4 )

Profit before income tax 2,028   2,995

Income tax expense (352 ) 343   (9 )

Profit for the year 1,676   2,986

Attributable to:–

 Shareholders of the Company 1,681   2,986

 Minority interests (5 ) 5   –

 Profit for the year 1,676   2,986

- 81 -

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT

 The Group
 for the year
 ended 31st   Pro forma
 December,  Pro forma  Pro forma  Pro forma  remaining
 2007  adjustment  adjustment  adjustment  group
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

   (note 1)  (note 2)  (note 3)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

 Operating profit/(loss) 2,032  (2,250 )   (218 )

 Adjustments for:– –

  Interest income (46 ) 9   (37 )

  Depreciation 631  (20 )   611

  Loss on disposal of plant and equipment 37  (37 )   –

  Gain on disposal of interest in an associate (63 )   (63 )

 Operating profit before working capital changes 2,591   293

 Increase in inventories (299 ) 140   (159 )

 Increase in debtors, deposits and prepayments (2,412 ) 1,642   (770 )

 Decrease in amounts due from related

  companies 186  44   230

 Increase in creditors, accruals and deposits

 received 1,055  (460 )   595

 Cash generated from operations 1,121   189

 Interest received 46  (9 )   37

 Income tax paid (322 ) 283   (39 )

NET CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATING

 ACTIVITIES 845   187

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

 Payments to acquire plant and equipment (331 ) 9   (322 )

 Proceeds from disposal of plant and equipment 4   4

 Net cash inflow from disposal of subsidiaries –   5,330   5,330

 Proceeds from disposal of interest in

  an associate 40   40

 Decrease/(increase) in amounts due from

  associates 329  (344 )   (15 )

- 82 -

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

 The Group
 for the year
 ended 31st   Pro forma
 December,  Pro forma  Pro forma  Pro forma  remaining
 2007  adjustment  adjustment  adjustment  group
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000
   (note 1)  (note 2)  (note 3)

NET CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 42   5,037

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
 Repayment of loan from directors –   (2,256 ) (2,256 )
 Advance from a shareholder 27   27
 Issue of shares to a minority shareholder 20  (20 )   –

NET CASH FROM/(USED IN) FINANCING